505108960 09/24/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5155720

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА				
		Name		Execution Date	
GEORGE REED				09/14/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	COLLEEN F	ROMERO			
Street Address:	2831 TENTH	FENTH STREET			
City:	BERKELEY	ELEY			
State/Country:	CALIFORNI	Α			
Postal Code:	94710				
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 9				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 6552		739	739		
Patent Number: 720		013			
Patent Number: 7254		785			
Patent Number: 7533		041			
Patent Number: 7861		179			
Patent Number: 6889		201			
Patent Number: 7925		543			
Patent Number: 8341		553			
Patent Number:	8959	457			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	(650)	838-4350			
		e-mail address first; if that is uns			
Phone:	-	ed; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 650-838-4300			
Email:		drevecho@perkinscoie.com			
Correspondent Name:		PERKINS COIE LLP			
Address Line 1:		PO BOX 1247			
Address Line 4:		SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	IMBER:	110482-8000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DELLA REVECHO			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:					

IGNATURE: /Della Revecho/				
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2018			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Patent_Reassignment_110482-8000#page1.tif				
source=Patent_Reassignment_110482-8000#page2.tif				
source=Patent_Reassignment_110482-8000#page3.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

George REED the sole and exclusive owner of the Issued Patents listed in Schedule A; and

Colleen ROMERO, desires to acquire the right, title and interest in, to and under said Issued Patents and the inventions covered thereby;

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and issued patents for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries including those found on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said Assignee herein, as Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its Assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications and patents listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

1

PATENT REEL: 046954 FRAME: 0627 IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of this <u>14th</u> day of September 2018.

ASSIGNOR:	George REED
Name:	Cercaen Real
Signature	AND LOL-
	- prover
	*

ASSIGNEE:	Colleen ROMERO
Name:	Colleen Romero
Signature	Collos fonero-
Title:	President

<u>SCHEDULE A</u>

Application No. Filing Date	Issued Patent No.	issue Date	Country	Title
09/507,474	6552739 ·	Apr 22, 2003	USA	WIRE MESH SELECTION INTERNET WEBSITE
10/357,803	7207013 *	Apr 17, 2007	USA	WIRE-MESH SELECTION INTERNET WEBSITE
10/444,329	7254785 •	Aug 7, 2007	USA	SELECTION INTERFACE SYSTEM
11/692,817	7533041 *	May 12, 2009	USA	WIRE-MESH SELECTION INTERNET WEBSITE
11/833,690	7861179 -	Dec 28, 2010	USA	SELECTION INTERFACE SYSTEM
09/614,857	6889201 •	May 3, 2005	USA	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PLASTIC AND WIRE MESH ON-LINE SELECTION
12/417,375	7925543 ·	Apr 12, 2011	USA	PRODUCT CHARACTERISTIC SELECTION WEBSITE
12/914,851	8341553 ·	Dec 25, 2012	USA	SELECTION INTERFACE SYSTEMS AND METHODS
13/717,427	8959457 •	Feb 17, 2015	USA	SELECTION INTERFACE SYSTEMS, STRUCTURES, DEVICES AND METHODS